



## 1. Product Name

Smell Box

## 2. Product Code

52084

## 3. Colour

*Not applicable*

## 4. Brief Description

A comprehensive, compact aromatherapy kit containing twelve different oils. Includes a wooden box for upright safe storage of oils.

## 5. Contents

1 x Box

12 x Oils (10ml): Carnation, Lemon, Dentist, Apple, Pear Drops, Newly Cut Grass, Lily of the Valley, Leather, Marzipan, Hyacinth, Germolene, Lavender.

## 6. Snoezelen® Stimulations

- Smell

## 7. Best Use

Suitable for use with diffusers (see below), oil burners, to refresh pot pourri and dried flowers. Handle the oils with care and always observe the safety rules.

## **8. Compatible ROMPA® Products**

15504 - Aroma Stone  
17047 - Aroma Mouse  
20943 - Interactive Aroma Panel  
15410 - Aroma Diffuser Professional

## **9. Starting Up**

Open box carefully, select oil bottle, unscrew cap. Upright bottle slowly to dispense droplets of oil.

## **10. Detailed Description**

This Smell Box features scents that are evocative of familiar everyday scents. They can be used for olfactory recognition, to prompt memory recall or simply to scent the air with a pleasant aroma.

## **11. Safety**

- Be careful when opening and shutting the box, the catches can be quite stiff so that the oils are secure.
- It is recommended that this kit be used by someone who has attended an aromatherapy course and has sufficient knowledge for its safe application.
- Oils are concentrated and should be used sparingly.
- Not for internal use.
- Avoid contact with the eyes and mucous membranes.
- If adding essential oils to the bath water don't use more than six drops. Make sure the oils are thoroughly dispersed. Wipe plastic baths immediately after use.
- Essential oils should not be used during pregnancy, especially during the first sixteen weeks of pregnancy. Thereafter, consult a practitioner who will tell you which oils are safe in your case.
- Do not administer essential oils to babies. Consult your doctor before using essential oils with young infants.
- Always wash your hands thoroughly after using essential oils.
- Store the oils in a cool place away from children and pets. Keep oils upright.
- If using the oils for massage, always dilute the oil. Use 3 to 5 drops of oil to 10ml of sweet almond or vegetable oil. Halve this ratio for children, the elderly and the convalescent. If using a massage blend for the first time, test it first on a small area of skin.
- Remember that oils burn easily. Take appropriate cautions when using burners.
- If suffering from hay fever or asthma, consult your doctor before using oils.
- Appropriate risk assessments should be carried out before providing this product to the end user to minimize risk and ensure end user's safety.
- Do not ingest contents.

## **12. Technical Specification**

- Box dimensions are 15cm x 8cm x 12cm
- 10ml bottles

## **13. Installation**

- Not applicable

## **14. Care and Maintenance**

- Use only under supervision.
- Inspect individual bottles regularly for wear and tear.
- Retain instructions for future reference.
- Store in a clean, cool dry place when not in use.
- Make sure that box and the oils within are kept upright.

## **15. Troubleshooting**

Not applicable

Further copies of these instructions can be downloaded at [www.rompa.com](http://www.rompa.com)

We hope you find our instructions invaluable. If you have any suggestions for improving them further your comments will be greatly received – please contact us at

[producthelp@rompa.com](mailto:producthelp@rompa.com)



## **1. Nome do Produto**

Caixa de cheiros

## **2. Código do Produto**

52084

## **3. Cor**

*Not applicable*

## **4. Descrição Breve**

Um conjunto de aromaterapia compacto que contém 12 óleos diferentes. Inclui uma caixa de madeira para guardar os óleos em pé.

## **5. Conteúdo**

1 x Caixa

12 x Óleos (10ml): cravos, sumo de limão, dentista, maçã, gotas de pêra, relva acabada de cortar, lírios do campo, cabedal, maçapão, jacintos, germolene, lavanda.

## **6. Estimulação Snoezelen®**

- cheiro

## **7. Melhor Utilização**

É ideal para uma larga gama de utilizações - com difusor de aromas, pedra aromática, difusor de aromas interactivo, ou no banho. Supervisione a utilização deste produto.

## **8. Compatibilidade com Produtos ROMPA®**

15504 - Pedra Aromática  
17047 - Rato Aromático  
20943 - Painel Aromático Rompa®  
15410 - Vaporizador Profissional

## **9. Começar**

Abra a caixa com cuidado, e selecione frasco de óleo. Garrafa retoma lentamente para dispensar gotículas de óleo.

## **10. Descrição Detalhada**

Uma colecção de 12 aromas diferentes para estimular a reminiscência e evocar memórias de um grande número de pessoas. Uma forma brilhante de suscitar o diálogo. Com caixa para arrumo. Os frascos têm tampa com conta-gotas.

## **11. Segurança**

- É recomendado que este conjunto seja usado por alguém que tenha frequentado um curso de aromaterapia e tenha conhecimentos suficientes para a sua aplicação em segurança.
- Os óleos são concentrados e devem ser utilizados com moderação.
- Este produto não é de aplicação interna.
- Evite o contacto com os olhos e membranas mucosas.
- Se pretender adicionar óleos essenciais à água do banho, não utilize mais do que seis gotas.
- Os óleos devem estar bem diluídos. As banheiras plásticas devem ser limpas imediatamente depois de utilizar.
- Não aplique óleos essenciais em bebés. Consulte o seu médico antes de aplicar óleos essenciais em crianças.
- Lave sempre as mãos depois de utilizar os óleos.
- Guarde os óleos num local seco, longe de crianças e de animais. Mantenha os óleos direitos.
- Se estiver a utilizar os óleos de massagem, dilua-os sempre. Utilize 3 a 5 gotas de óleo em 10ml de óleo de amêndoa ou óleo vegetal. Utilize este rácio em crianças, idosos e convalescentes. Se for utilizar uma mistura de massagem pela primeira vez, teste primeiro numa pequena área de pele.
- Lembre-se que os óleos queimam facilmente. Tome os cuidados apropriado quando utilizar queimadores.
- Se sofrer de febre do feno ou asma, consulte o seu médico antes de utilizar estes óleos.

## **12. Especificações Técnicas**

- Caixa 15cm x 8cm x 12cm
- Óleos 10ml

## **13. Instalação**

- *Não se aplica*

## **14. Cuidado e Manutenção**

- Supervisione a utilização deste produto.
- Verifique regularmente garrafas individuais para uso e desgaste.
- Guarde as instruções para referência futura.
- Armazenar em local limpo e seco, fresco quando não estiver em uso.
- Verifique que a caixa e os óleos dentro são mantidos em posição vertical.

## **15. Resolução de Problemas**

- *Não se aplica*



## **1. Produit**

Collections d'odeurs

## **2. Code**

52084

## **3. Couleur**

*Not applicable*

## **4. Brève Description**

Un kit qui comprend 12 huiles et une boîte d'entreposage.

## **5. Contenu**

1 x Boîte

12 x Arômes (10ml): œillet, citron, dentiste, pomme, poire, herbe coupée, muguet, cuir, masepain, hyacinthe, Germolene, lavande.

## **6. Stimulations Snoezelen®**

- Arôme

## **7. Usage**

On peut utiliser les huiles essentielles dans le bain, dans les mélanges pour le massage ou avec des produits de ROMPA®. Prenez soin avec les huiles, et toujours observez les conseils suivants.

## **8. Produits Compatibles de ROMPA®**

15504 - Pierre Aromatique  
17047 – Souris Aromatique  
20943 - Boîte à Arômes  
15410 - Diffuseur d'Arômes

## **9. Fonctionnement**

Ouvrez la boîte avec soin. Choisissez une fiole et desserrez le couvercle. Renversez la fiole pour faire sortir un peu de l'huile.

## **10. Description**

Une collection de 12 odeurs différentes pour évoquer des souvenirs d'un large groupe de personnes. Chouette façon de susciter des conversations. Inclut une boîte de rangement. Les fioles ont un bouchon à gouttes. Le kit comprend une boîte en bois pour que les bouteilles restent verticales.

## **11. Sûreté**

- Nous recommandons que la personne qui se sert de ce kit a suivi des cours d'aromathérapie et qu'il comprend l'usage sûr des huiles.
- Les huiles sont concentrées et on devrait les utiliser avec modération.
- Uniquement à usage externe.
- Évitez le contact avec les yeux ou les membranes de mucus.
- En ajoutant les huiles à l'eau de bain, n'ajoutez plus de six gouttes. Dispersez bien l'huile. Après l'usage, il faut essuyer les baignoires en plastique.
- N'utilisez les huiles si vous êtes enceinte, surtout pendant les premières seize semaines de la grossesse. Après, consultez votre médecin: il peut vous conseiller en ce qui concerne les huiles essentielles qui conviennent.
- N'administrez jamais les huiles essentielles aux bébés. Consultez votre médecin avant d'administrer les huiles essentielles aux petits enfants.
- Il faut se laver bien les mains après avoir utilisé les huiles essentielles.
- Conservez les huiles dans un endroit frais, à l'écart des enfants et des animaux. Conservez les huiles essentielles verticales.
- Si vous utilisez les huiles pour le massage, il faut toujours diluer les huiles. Utilisez 3 à 5 gouttes à 10ml de l'huile végétale ou d'amande douce. Diminuez cette quantité de moitié pour les enfants, les personnes âgées, et les convalescents. Si vous utilisez un mélange pour la première fois, testez un tout petit peu sur votre peau.
- Les huiles brûlent facilement. Prenez soin si vous utilisez les brûleurs.
- Si vous souffrez du rhume des foies ou d'asthme, consultez votre médecin avant d'utiliser les huiles essentielles.



## **12. Caractéristiques Techniques**

- Coffret : 15 x 8 x 12 cm
- Flacons : 6,5 cm H, 10ml

## **13. Installation**

*Ne s'applique pas*

## **14. Soin et Entretien**

- Il faut toujours surveiller l'usage de ce produit.
- Vérifiez les fioles pour l'usure.
- Gardez ces notices.
- Entrez ce produit dans un lieu sûr, propre et frais.
- Servez-vous de la boîte en bois pour que les bouteilles restent verticales.

## **15. En cas de problèmes**

*Ne s'applique pas*